

SLP(C)No. 1552 OF 2002

ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1552/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in WA 15/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. THANGARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The matter is adjourned.

In the meantime, the petitioner may move an
application for substitution as well as for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.L. Goyal)
Assistant Registrar